knowledgeable in public administration and government endeavors.

The person could not have been a candidate in a primary or in a

general or special election process during the last four (4) years immediately

preceding his/her appointment.

The Executive Director shall draw an annual salary equal to one

hundred and five thousand dollars ($105,000) or a salary equivalent to that of a

Judge of the Court of Appeals, whichever is greater.

The Executive Director shall have the option of joining, withdrawin(~

from or rejoining the Retirement System and the Savings and Loan Fund in effect.

The Executive Director may enjoy an annual vacation leave of thirty